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67) received on June 14, 2005; to the Com-
mittee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Af-
fairs. 

EC–2637. A communication from the Gen-
eral Counsel, Federal Emergency Manage-
ment Agency, Department of Homeland Se-
curity, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Final Flood Ele-
vation Determinations (70 FR 29638)’’ (44 CFR 
67) received on June 14, 2005; to the Com-
mittee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Af-
fairs. 

EC–2638. A communication from the Gen-
eral Counsel, Federal Emergency Manage-
ment Agency, Department of Homeland Se-
curity, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Final Flood Ele-
vation Determinations (70 FR 29639)’’ (44 CFR 
67) received on June 14, 2005; to the Com-
mittee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Af-
fairs. 

EC–2639. A communication from the Gen-
eral Counsel, Federal Emergency Manage-
ment Agency, Department of Homeland Se-
curity, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Final Flood Ele-
vation Determinations (70 FR 29634)’’ (44 CFR 
67) received on June 14, 2005; to the Com-
mittee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Af-
fairs. 

EC–2640. A communication from the Sec-
retary of Health and Human Services, trans-
mitting, pursuant to law, a report entitled 
‘‘Child Welfare Outcomes 2002: Annual Re-
port’’; to the Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions. 

EC–2641. A communication from the Dep-
uty Executive Director, Pension Benefit 
Guaranty Corporation, transmitting, pursu-
ant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘Benefits Payable in Terminated Single-Em-
ployer Plans; Allocation of Assets in Single- 
Employer Plans; Interest Assumptions for 
Valuing and Paying Benefits’’ (29 CFR Parts 
4022 and 4044) received on June 14 2005; to the 
Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and 
Pensions. 

EC–2642. A communication from the Chair-
man, International Trade Commission, 
transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of 
an investigation entitled ‘‘The Impact of 
Trade Agreements Implemented Under Trade 
Promotion Authority’’; to the Committee on 
Finance. 

EC–2643. A communication from the Acting 
Chief, Publications and Regulations Branch, 
Internal Revenue Service, Department of the 
Treasury, transmitting, pursuant to law, the 
report of a rule entitled ‘‘Appeals Settle-
ment Guidelines: Sports Industry Media 
Rights Acquired in Connection with a Sports 
Franchise’’ (UIL: 167. 03–03) received on June 
14, 2005; to the Committee on Finance. 

EC–2644. A communication from the Acting 
Chief, Publications and Regulations Branch, 
Internal Revenue Service, Department of the 
Treasury, transmitting, pursuant to law, the 
report of a rule entitled ‘‘Charitable Con-
tributions of Certain Motor Vehicles, Boats, 
and Airplanes’’ (Notice 2005–44) received on 
June 14, 2005; to the Committee on Finance. 

EC–2645. A communication from the Acting 
Chief, Publications and Regulations Branch, 
Internal Revenue Service, Department of the 
Treasury, transmitting, pursuant to law, the 
report of a rule entitled ‘‘Supplemental In-
formation for Notice 2003–47 and Announce-
ment 2005–19, Executive Stock Option Trans-
action and Settlement Initiative’’ (An-
nouncement 2005–39) received on June 14 2005; 
to the Committee on Finance. 

EC–2646. A communication from the Acting 
Chief, Publications and Regulations Branch, 
Internal Revenue Service, Department of the 
Treasury, transmitting, pursuant to law, the 
report of a rule entitled ‘‘Section 965—Limi-
tations on Dividends Received Deductions’’ 
(Notice 2005–38) received on June 14, 2005; to 
the Committee on Finance. 

EC–2647. A communication from the Chief, 
Regulatory Review Group, Farm Service 
Agency, Department of Agriculture, trans-
mitting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule 
entitled ‘‘American Indian Livestock Feed 
Program’’ (RIN0560–AH26) received on June 
14, 2005; to the Committee on Agriculture, 
Nutrition, and Forestry. 

EC–2648. A communication from the Assist-
ant Administrator, National Marine Fish-
eries Service, Department of Commerce, 
transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of 
a rule entitled ‘‘Atlantic Highly Migratory 
Species; Atlantic Shark Quotas and Season 
Lengths’’ ((RIN0648–AT07) (I.D. No. 020205F)) 
received on June 14, 2005; to the Committee 
on Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2649. A communication from the Acting 
White House Liaison, Technology Adminis-
tration, Department of Commerce, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a va-
cancy in the position of Under Secretary for 
Technology, received on June 14, 2005; to the 
Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

EC–2650. A communication from the Acting 
White House Liaison, International Trade 
Administration, Department of Commerce, 
transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of 
a vacancy in the position of Under Secretary 
for International Trade, received on June 14, 
2005; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2651. A communication from the Acting 
White House Liaison, International Trade 
Administration, Department of Commerce, 
transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of 
a vacancy in the position of Assistant Sec-
retary and Director General, received on 
June 14, 2005; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–2652. A communication from the Chair-
man, Nuclear Regulatory Commission, trans-
mitting, pursuant to law, the Commission’s 
monthly report on the status of its licensing 
and regulatory duties; to the Committee on 
Environment and Public Works. 

EC–2653. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator, Office 
of Policy, Economics, and Innovation, Envi-
ronmental Protection Agency, transmitting, 
pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘GEORGIA SIP: Approval and Promulgation 
of Implementation Plans and Designation of 
Areas for Air Quality Planning Purposes; 
Georgia, Redesgination of Atlanta Severe 1- 
Hour Ozone Nonattainment Area to Attain-
ment for Ozone; Maintenance Plan; Motor 
Vehicle Emission Budgets; Revisions to 
Rules for Air Quality’’ (FRL No. 7924–7) re-
ceived on June 14, 2005 to the Committee on 
Environment and Public Works. 

EC–2654. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator, Office 
of Policy, Economics, and Innovation, Envi-
ronmental Protection Agency, transmitting, 
pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘GEORGIA SIP. 1-Hour Severe Ozone Non-
attainment Area and Severe Area Vehicle 
Miles Traveled’’ (FRL No. 7924–2) received on 
June 14, 2005; to the Committee on Environ-
ment and Public Works. 

EC–2655. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator, Office 
of Policy, Economics, and Innovation, Envi-
ronmental Protection Agency, transmitting, 
pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘OHIO SIP. 1-Hour Ozone Standard for Ozone 
Maintenance’’ (FRL No. 7925–3) received on 
June 14, 2005 to the Committee on Environ-
ment and Public Works. 

EC–2656. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator, Office 
of Policy, Economics, and Innovation, Envi-
ronmental Protection Agency, transmitting, 
pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘Hazardous Waste Management System; 
Identification and Listing of Hazardous 

Waste; Dyes and/or Pigments, Production 
Waste; Land Disposal Restrictions for Newly 
Identified Waste; CERCLA Hazardous Sub-
stance Designation and Reportable Quan-
tities’’ (FRL No. 7924–9) received on June 14, 
2005; to the Committee on Environment and 
Public Works. 

EC–2657. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator, Office 
of Policy, Economics, and Innovation, Envi-
ronmental Protection Agency, transmitting, 
pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘Hazardous Waste Management System; 
Modification of the Hazardous Waste Mani-
fest System; Correction’’ (FRL No. 7925–1) re-
ceived on June 14, 2005; to the Committee on 
Environment and Public Works. 

EC–2658. A communication from the Under 
Secretary of Defense, Acquisition, Tech-
nology, and Logistics, Department of De-
fense, transmitting, pursuant to law, a re-
port relative to the Defense Base Closure and 
Realignment Act of 1990, as amended; to the 
Committee on Armed Services. 

EC–2659. A communication from the Under 
Secretary of Defense, Acquisition, Tech-
nology, and Logistics, Department of De-
fense, transmitting, pursuant to law, a re-
port relative to the Defense Base Closure and 
Realignment Act of 1990, as amended; to the 
Committee on Armed Services. 

EC–2660. A communication from the Under 
Secretary of Defense, Acquisition, Tech-
nology, and Logistics, Department of De-
fense, transmitting, pursuant to law, a re-
port relative to the Defense Base Closure and 
Realignment Act of 1990, as amended; to the 
Committee on Armed Services. 

EC–2661. A communication from the Under 
Secretary of Defense, Acquisition, Tech-
nology, and Logistics, Department of De-
fense, transmitting, pursuant to law, a re-
port relative to the Defense Base Closure and 
Realignment Act of 1990, as amended; to the 
Committee on Armed Services. 

EC–2662. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Federal Judicial Center, transmitting, 
pursuant to law, the Center’s annual report 
for the 2004 calendar year; to the Committee 
on the Judiciary. 

EC–2663. A communication from the Rules 
Administrator, Federal Bureau of Prisons, 
Department of Justice, transmitting, pursu-
ant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘Clarifying of Release Gratuities—Release 
Transportation Regulations to More Closely 
Conform to Statutory Provisions’’ (RIN1120– 
AB21) received on June 14, 2005; to the Com-
mittee on the Judiciary. 

EC–2664. A communication from the Rules 
Administrator, Federal Bureau of Prisons, 
Department of Justice, transmitting, pursu-
ant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘Over-The-Counter (OTC) Medications: Tech-
nical Correction’’ (RIN1120–AB29) received on 
June 14, 2005; to the Committee on the Judi-
ciary. 

EC–2665. A communication from the Rules 
Administrator, Federal Bureau of Prisons, 
Department of Justice, transmitting, pursu-
ant to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘In-
fectious Disease Management: Voluntary and 
Involuntary Testing’’ (RIN1120–AB03) re-
ceived on June 14, 2005; to the Committee on 
the Judiciary. 

EC–2666. A communication from the Rules 
Administrator, Federal Bureau of Prisons, 
Department of Justice, transmitting, pursu-
ant to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Bu-
reau of Prisons Emergencies’’ (RIN1120– 
AB07) received on June 14, 2005; to the Com-
mittee on the Judiciary. 

f 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
committees were submitted: 
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By Mr. LUGAR for the Committee on For-

eign Relations. 
*Jorge A. Plasencia, of Florida, to be a 

Member of the Advisory Board for Cuba 
Broadcasting for a term expiring October 27, 
2006. 

*Jay T. Snyder, of New York, to be a Mem-
ber of the United States Advisory Commis-
sion on Public Diplomacy for a term expiring 
July 1, 2007. 

*Christopher J. Hanley, of Maryland, to be 
a Member of the Board of Directors of the 
Overseas Private Investment Corporation for 
a term expiring December 17, 2006. 

*Craig Roberts Stapleton, of Connecticut, 
to be Ambassador to France. 

*Eduardo Aguirre, Jr., of Texas, to be Am-
bassador to Spain, and to serve concurrently 
and without additional compensation as Am-
bassador to Andorra. 

*Roger Dwayne Pierce, of Virginia, to be 
Ambassador to Republic of Cape Verde. 

*Donald E. Booth, of Virginia, to be Am-
bassador to the Republic of Liberia. 

*Molly Hering Bordonaro, of Oregon, to be 
Ambassador to the Republic of Malta. 

*Julie Finley, of the District of Columbia, 
to be U.S. Representative to the Organiza-
tion for Security and Cooperation in Europe, 
with the rank of Ambassador. 

*Richard J. Griffin, of Virginia, to be Di-
rector of the Office of Foreign Missions, and 
to have the rank of Ambassador during his 
tenure of service. 

*Robert Johann Dieter, of Colorado, to be 
Ambassador to Belize. 

*Zalmay Khalilzad, of Maryland, to be Am-
bassador to Iraq. 

*Rodolphe M. Vallee, of Vermont, to be 
Ambassador to the Slovak Republic. 

*Pamela E. Bridgewater, of Virginia, to be 
Ambassador to the Republic of Ghana. 

*Ann Louise Wagner, of Missouri, to be 
Ambassador to Luxembourg. 

*Terence Patrick McCulley, of Oregon, to 
be Ambassador to the Republic of Mali. 

Mr. LUGAR. Mr. President, for the 
Committee on Foreign Relations I re-
port favorably the following nomina-
tion lists which were printed in the 
RECORD on the dates indicated, and ask 
unanimous consent, to save the ex-
pense of reprinting on the Executive 
Calendar that these nominations lie at 
the Secretary’s desk for the informa-
tion of Senators. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Donald B. Clark and ending with Mi-
chael T. Fritz, which nominations were re-
ceived by the Senate and appeared in the 
Congressional Record on January 24, 2005. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Christine Elder and ending with 
Samantha Carl Yoder, which nominations 
were received by the Senate and appeared in 
the Congressional Record on April 4, 2005. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Todd B. Avery and ending with John P. 
Yorro, which nominations were received by 
the Senate and appeared in the Congres-
sional Record on April 4, 2005. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Michael Hutchinson and ending with 
Marie Zulueta, which nominations were re-
ceived by the Senate and appeared in the 
Congressional Record on April 4, 2005. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Charles W. Howell and ending with Hec-
tor U. Zuccolotto, which nominations were 
received by the Senate and appeared in the 
Congressional Record on May 9, 2005. 

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed subject to 

the nominee’s commitment to respond to re-
quests to appear and testify before any duly 
constituted committee of the Senate. 

(Nominations without an asterisk were re-
ported with the recommendation that they 
be confirmed.) 

Nominee: Craig R. Stapleton. 
Post: Ambassador to France. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $2,000, 7/17/03, Bush-Cheney ‘04; 

$25,000, 12/28/03, Bush/Cheney Victory 2004; 
$1,000, 2/13/04, John Graves for Congress; 
$1,000, 5/28/04, Friends of Jack Orchulli; $2,000, 
5/28/04, Shays for Congress; $25,000, 6/21/04, 
RNC Presidential Trust; $500, 8/21/04, Repub-
lican Majority for Choice; $1,000, 9/15/04, 
Peter Coors for Senate; $2,000, 3/26/04, Sim-
mons for Congress. 

2. Spouse: Dorothy W. Stapleton $2,000, 8/19/ 
03, Bush-Cheney ‘04; $1,000, 3/26/04, Simmons 
for Congress; $1,000, 8/13/04, Fed PAC; $1,000, 
10/8/04, Coors for Senate. 

3. Children and Spouses: Walker Stapleton 
$500, 9/24/02, Beauprez for Congress; $2,000, 8/ 
20/03, Bush-Cheney ‘04; $1,000, 5/24/04, $500, 10/ 
08/04, Coors for Senate. 

4. Parents: Katharine H. Stapleton, $2,000, 
8/20/03, Bush-Cheney ‘04. 

5. Grandparents: No contributions. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: Benjamin F. 

Stapleton III (Jane) $208, 10/13/04, Coburn for 
Senate; $208, 10/29/04, Coors for Senate; $500, 
8/06/04, Udall for Congress; $1,000, 8/26/03, 
Bush-Cheney ‘04; $1,000, 6/15/04, Bush-Cheney 
‘04; $1,000, 5/28/04, Shelby for Senate; $1,000, 8/ 
04/04, Coors for Senate; $2,496, 10/13/04, Major-
ity Fund For America’s Future Committee. 

*Eduardo Aguirre, Jr., of Texas, to be Am-
bassador to Spain, and to serve concurrently 
and without additional compensation as Am-
bassador to Andorra. 

Nominee: Eduardo Aguirre, Jr. 
Post: United States Ambassador to Spain. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $1,000, 01/2001, George W. Bush for 

President. 
2. Spouse: Maria Teresa P. Aguirre: none. 
3. Children and Spouses: Eduardo Aguirre, 

III: none; Maria Teresa Aguirre: none. 
4. Parents: Eduardo L. Aguirre—deceased; 

Altagracia Reyes: none. 
5. Grandparents: Juan Aguirre—deceased; 

Isabel Leon-Aguirre—deceased; Jose Reyes— 
deceased; Matilde Perez-Reyes—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Louise G. Aguirre: 
none; Anne Marie Aguirre: none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: none. 
*Roger Dwayne Pierce, of Virginia, to be 

Ambassador to Republic of Cape Verde. 
Nominee Roger Dwayne Pierce. 
Post Praia, Cape Verde. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: 0. 
2. Spouse: 0. 
3. Children and Spouses: Lisa Marie Markel 

0; Howard Markel 0; Christopher Pierce 0; 
Michael Pierce 0. 

4. Parents: Reuben Pierce—Deceased; 
Ardieth Hamilton 0. 

5. Grandparents: Claude Pierce—Deceased; 
Eugenia Pierce—Deceased; Lewis Davidson— 
Deceased; Willia Davidson—Deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: R. Darryl Pierce 
0; Mark D. Pierce 0; Katherine S. Pierce 0. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Robin L. Pierce 0; 
Margo W. Pierce 0. 

*Donald E. Booth, of Virginia, to be Am-
bassador to the Republic of Liberia. 

Nominee: Donald E. Booth. 
Post: Ambassador to Liberia. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse—Anita S. Booth: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Alison L. Booth, 

None; Peter R. Booth, None; David I. Booth, 
None. 

4. Parents: John E. Booth, Deceased—None; 
Eileen R. Booth, Deceased—None. 

5. Grandparents: Ernest Ford, Deceased— 
None; Lena Ford, Deceased—None; Edward 
Booth, Deceased—None; Margaret Booth, De-
ceased—None. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: John L. Booth 
(step-brother) None; Tibby Booth, None. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Camilla Noyes 
(step-sister), None; George Noyes, None. 

*Molly Hering Bordonaro, of Oregon, to be 
Ambassador to the Republic of Malta. 

Nominee: Molly Hering Bordonaro. 
Post: Ambassador to Malta. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: Molly Bordonaro—(see attached). 
2. Spouse: Matthew Bordonaro—(see at-

tached). 
3. Children and Spouses: Brooke A. 

Bordonaro, No contributions (under 18); 
Coulter M. Bordonaro, No contributions 
(under 18). 

4. Parents: J. Clayton Hering—see at-
tached); Susan ‘‘Sudee’’ Hering, No contribu-
tions in the past four years. 

5. Grandparents: Betty Boyd—(see at-
tached); John Boyd—Deceased; Anita 
Hering—Deceased; Jack Hering—Deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: No Brothers. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Lisa Handley, No 

contributions; J.B. Handley, No contribu-
tions; Kristin Yaker, No contributions; 
James Yaker, No contributions. 

Contribution, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Molly H. Bordonaro, $250, 2/4/2005, Mike 

Simpson for Congress; $500, 3/4/2004, Friends 
of Gordon Smith; $250, 9/23/2004, Walden for 
Congress; $500, 3/8/2004, Craig Schelske for 
Congress; $300, 9/21/2000, Charles Starr for 
Congress; $1,000, 10/27/1999, Gordon Smith for 
U.S. Senate; $400, 11/15/2001, Gordon Smith 
for U.S. Senate; $1,000, 6/30/1999, George W. 
Bush for President; $250, 8/29/2000, Rick Lazio 
2000; $1,000, 9/30/2003, Bush-Cheney ’04’ Pri-
mary; $1,000, 1/14/2004, Oregon Republican 
Party; $500, 6/28/2002, Gordon Smith Oregon 
Victory; $327, 8/30/2002, Gordon Smith Oregon 
Victory; $500, 6/28/2002, Gordon Smith for U.S. 
Senate. 

2. Matthew Bordonaro, $790, 8/30/2000, 
George W. Bush for President; $627, 8/30/2002, 
Gordon Smith Oregon Victory; $627, 9/24/2002, 
Gordon Smith for U.S. Senate. 

3. J. Clayton Hering, $1,000, 7/28/2004, Or-
egon Republican Party; $500, 9/30/2003, Jim 
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Zupancic for Congress; $250, 7/27/2004, Jim 
Zupancic for Congress; $250, 9/13/2004, Jim 
Zupancic for Congress; $250, 8/19/2002, Greg 
Walden for Congress; $1,000, 6/27/2003, Phillips 
for Congress; $250, 6/20/2002, Gordon Smith 
Oregon Victory; $1,000, 8/28/2002, Gordon 
Smith Oregon Victory; $250, 9/9/2004, Jim 
Feldkamp for Congress; $500, 6/30/2004, Jim 
Feldkamp for Congress; $500, 2/26/2004, Phil-
lips for Congress; $300, 4/17/2004, Phillips for 
Congress; $2,000, 8/29/2003, Bush-Cheney ’04 
Primary. 

4. Betty Boyd, $500, 1/26/2000, McCain 2000; 
$500, 1/11/2000, Bill Bradley For President. 

*Julie Finley, of the District of Columbia, 
to be U.S. Representative to the Organiza-
tion for Security and Cooperation in Europe, 
with the rank of Ambassador. 

Nominee: Julie Finley. 
Post: U.S. Ambassador to the O.S.C.E. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
Self: $1,000, 7/04, John Thune for U.S. Sen-

ate; $4,000, 8/04, D.C. Republican Committee; 
$1,500, 6/04, D.C. Republican Committee; 
$2,500, 5/04, D.C. Republican Committee; 
$3,750, 5/04, Leadership Circle PAC; $2,000, 10/ 
04, Bush-Cheney ’04 Compliance Committee; 
$32,500, 9/04, 2004 Joint Candidate Committee 
II; $5,000, 9/03; D.C. Republican Committee; 
$1,000, 5/03, D.C. Republican Committee; 
$2,000, 6/03, Bush-Cheney ’04 (Primary); $2,000, 
10/03, Citizens for Arlen Specter; $25,000, 9/03, 
Republican National Committee; $1,000, 4/03, 
The Wish List; $1,000, 5/02, Alexander for Sen-
ate Inc., $5,000, 10/02, Dole North Carolina 
Victory Committee Inc.; $1,000, 10/02, 
Forrester Victory Committee; $500, 8/02, 
Friends of Connie Morella for Congress; 
$1,000, 5/02, The Wish List; $1,000, 10/02, John 
Thune for South Dakota; $1,000, 2/02, D.C. Re-
public Committee (Federal Account); $1,000, 
3/02, Raye for Congress; $1,000, 7/02, Team 
Sununu; $1,000, 8/02, Norm Coleman for U.S. 
Senate; $1,000, 3/02, Dole 2002 Committee; 
$1,000, 8/02, Cole for Congress; $1,750, 10/02, 
The Wish List; $1,000, 5/02, Over-the-Hill 
PAC; $500 6/02, National Conservative Cam-
paign Fund; $25,000, 3/02, RNC Republican Na-
tional State Elections Committee; $500, 3/02, 
Johnson for Congress; $1,000, 3/02, Lindsey 
Graham for Senate; $1,000, 6/02, Friends of 
George Allen; $2,500, 10/01, New Jersey Repub-
lican State Committee; $500, 11/01, Green-
wood for Congress; $500, 10/01, Friends of 
Katherine Harris; $1,000, 11/01, Norm Coleman 
for U.S. Senate; $1,000, 3/01, The Wish List; 
$500, 11/01, Hagel for Senate Committee; 
$1,000, 6/01, Forbes for Congress; $1,000, 11/01, 
Talent for Senate Committee; $1,000, 6/01, 
Cathy Keating for Congress; $5,000, 1/25/01, 
D.C. Republican Committee (RNC Repub-
lican, National state Elections Committee). 

Spouse: William Thompson Finely, de-
ceased. 

Children/Sons: Benjamin E. Finley, II: $500, 
6/04, Bill Manger for Congress, Inc.; $500, 9/4, 
Bill Manger for Congress, Inc.; $2,000, 6/03, 
Bush-Cheney ’04. 

Abner M. Finely: $2,000, 6/03, Bush-Cheney 
’04. 

Parents: Joy Elizabeth Fairman Hamm, 
deceased; Edward Frederick Hamm, Jr., de-
ceased. 

Grandparents: Edward Frederick Hamm, 
deceased; Sarah Meek Hamm, deceased; 
Frederick Wilson Fairman, deceased; Flor-
ence Joys Fairman, deceased. 

Brother and Spouses; Thornton Edward 
Hamm, none. 

Sisters and Spouses: Martha Hamm Spen-
cer, none; Harold R. Spencer, None. 

*Richard J. Griffin, of Virginia, to be Di-
rector of the Office of Foreign Missions, and 
to have the rank of Ambassador during his 
tenure of service. 

*Robert Johann Dieter, of Colorado, to be 
Ambassador to Belize. 

Nominee: Robert Johann Dieter. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self; 2. Spouse; 3. Children and Spouses 

Names: Information for 1.–3. is provided on 
the attached sheet. 

4. Parents: Both parents deceased in 1970’s. 
5. Grandparents: All grandparents deceased 

prior to 1970. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: No brothers. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Barbara L. Dieter, 

sister, not married; no contributions. 
FEDERAL CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION REPORT— 

ROBERT JOHANN DIETER 
JANUARY 1, 2001 TO MARCH 7, 2005 

1. Self: Robert J. Dieter. 
Amount, date, and donee: 
$250, 3–3–01, Elect Francisco Committee; 

$100, 3–06–01, Boulder County Republicans; 
$2,500, 4–22–01, Bill Owens for Governor; $50, 
5–05–01, Citizens for Bill Owens; $100, 8–28–01, 
Mike Francisco for Congress; $250, 9–17–01, 
Wayne Allard for U.S. Senate Committee; 
$750, 3–39–02, Wayne Allard for U.S. Senate 
Committee; $250, 4–09–02, Elect Francisco Ex-
ploratory Committee; $1,000, 4–24–02, Allard 
Leadership Committee; $350, 5–16–02, Bob 
Beauprez for Congress Committee; $250, 9–09– 
02, Bob Beauprez for Congress Committee; 
$500, 10–14–02, Bob Beauprez for Congress 
Committee; $100, 4–12–03, Beauprez for Con-
gress; $2,000, 11–07–03, Bush-Cheney ‘04; $1,000, 
11–14–03, Bob Beauprez for Congress Com-
mittee; $1,000, 11–10–03, Campbell for Colo-
rado; $1,000 (refund), 5–03–04, Campbell for 
Colorado; $250, 1–18–04, Bob Beauprez for Con-
gress Committee; $150, 1–27–04, National Re-
publican Congressional Committee; $50, 2–03– 
04, Republican National Committee; $5,000, 6– 
04–04, Republican National Committee; 
$2,000, 6–14–04, Pete Coors for Senate; $2,000, 
6–14–04, Pete Coors for Senate; $650, 6–28–04, 
Bob Beauprez for Congress Committee; $500, 
9–15–04, Walcher for Congress; $50, 9–17–04, 
South Dakota Republican Party; $85, 10–18– 
04, Colorado Republican Committee; $150, 10– 
26–04, National Republican Congressional 
Committee; $500, 11–01–04, Walcher for Con-
gress. 

2. Spouse: Gwynneth A.E. Dieter. 
Amount, date, and donee: 
$75, 6–12–03, Republican National Com-

mittee; $2,000, 8–14–03, Bush-Cheney ‘04; $25, 
4–01–04, Republican National Committee; $25, 
5–02–04; Republican National Committee; 
$112, 9–15–04, Beauprez for Congress Com-
mittee; $1,000, 10–08–04, Pete Coors for Sen-
ate. 

3. Children and spouses: Megan E. Dieter 
(not married); no contributions. 

Alexis A. Dieter (not married): 
Amount, date, and donee: 
$2,000, 8–14–03, Bush-Cheney ‘04. 
Nicholas D. Dieter (not married); no con-

tributions. 

*Zalmay Khalilzad, of Maryland, to be Am-
bassador to Iraq. 

Nominee: Zalmay M. Khalilzad. 
Post: Iraq. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-

formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Cheryl C. Benard; 

Alexander Khalilzad Benard; Maximilian 
Khalilzad Benard. 

4. Parents: Zahra Khalilzad: None; 
Khalilullah (deceased): None. 

5. Grandparents (deceased): None. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: David Khalilzad: 

None; Vicky Khalilzad: None; Tory 
Khalilzad: None. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Aziza Monawar: 
None; Malika Monawar: None; Ashan 
Monawar: None; Basima Khalilzad: None. 

*Rodolphe M. Vallee, of Vermont, to be 
Ambassador to the Slovak Republic. 

Nominee: Rodolphe Meaker Vallee. 
6. Political Contributions: List all finan-

cial contributions made by you, your spouse 
or other members of your immediate family, 
or any organization, corporation, or sub-
sidiary thereof, in which you or your spouse 
has a controlling interest to any local, state 
or national party committee, to any indi-
vidual candidate or to any multi-candidate 
committee during this calendar year and 
during the four preceding calendar years. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: Rodolphe M. Vallee: 
State contribution: $400, 07/11/01, Jim Doug-

las for Governor; $400, 05/20/02, Bruce Hyde 
for Auditor; $400, 07/12/03, Jim Douglas for 
Governor; $400, 08/12/04, Randy Brock for 
Auditor; $100, 09/18/04, Wendy Schroeder for 
State Representative; $200, 09/24/04, George 
Schiavone; $2,000, 01/30/04, Bill Cobey for Gov-
ernor; $300, 08/30/04, Kate Purcell for VT Sen-
ate. 

Federal contributions: ($1,000), 07/17/01, Jef-
fords for Vermont Committee; $2,020, 02/08/01, 
Republican National State Elections Com-
mittee; $2,020, 02/08/01, Republican National 
State Elections Committee; $3,000, 07/11/01, 
VT Republican Committee; $1,000, 10/15/02, 
Meub for Congress; $5,000, 09/16/02, VT Repub-
lican Committee; $1,500, 06/10/03, Bush-Che-
ney 04; $500, 06/30/03, Bush-Cheney 04; $10,000, 
05/16/03, VT Republican Committee; $25,000, 
05/19/04, Republican National Committee; 
$10,000, 02/17/04, VT Republican Committee; 
*$12,500, 08/02/04, RNC Joint State Victory 
Committee; *$25,000, 05/21/04, RNC Joint Can-
didate Committee; *$10,500, 08/02/04, RNC 
Joint Candidate Committee; $743.75, 08/24/04, 
Arizona Republican Party; $2,000, 08/02/04, 
BC–04 Compliance Committee; $1,468.75, 08/02/ 
04, CO–03 Congressional Victory Committee; 
$2,000, 08/02/04, Friends of Mel Martinez; 
$1,468.75, 08/02/04, KY–04 Congressional Vic-
tory Committee; $1,468.75, 08/02/04, LA–03 
Congressional Victory Committee; $1,468.75, 
08/02/04, LA–07 Congressional Victory Com-
mittee; $297.50, 08/31/04, Maine Republican 
Party; $1,265, 08/24/04, Michigan Republican 
State Committee; $818.75, 08/18/04, Missouri 
Republican State Committee; $372.50, 08/31/04, 
Nevada Republican State Central Com-
mittee; $297.50, 08/27/04, New Hampshire Re-
publican State Committee; $1,487.50, 08/24/04, 
Ohio Central & Executive Committee; 
$521.25, 08/24/04, Oregon Republican Party; 
$1,468.75, 08/02/04, PA–15 Congressional Vic-
tory.com; $2,008.75, 08/02/04; Republican Party 
of Florida; $521.25, 08/24/04, Republican Party 
of Iowa; $632.50, 08/18/04, Republican Party of 
Minnesota; $1,562.50, 08/02/04, Republican 
Party of Pennsylvania; $372.50, 08/02/04, Re-
publican Party of West Virginia; $743.75, 08/ 
02/04, Republican Party of Wisconsin; 
$1,468.75, 08/02/04, WA–05 Congressional Vic-
tory Committee; $1,468.75, 08/02/04, WA–08 
Congressional Victory Committee; $408.75, 08/ 
24/04, Washington State Republican Party; 
$1,468.75, 09/30/04, Bob Beauprez for Congress; 
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$1,468.75, 08/02/04, Max Burns for Congress; 
$2,000, 08/02/04, Richard Burr Committee; 
$446.25, 08/02/04, Arkansas State Committee; 
$2,000, 09/17/04, George Nethercutt for Senate; 
$1,468.75, 09/30/04, Randy Neugebauer Congres-
sional Committee; $1,468.75, 08/02/04, Anne 
Northup for Congress; $1,468.75, 09/20/04, Jon 
Porter for Congress; $1,468.75, 08/02/04, Rich-
ard Renzi for Congress; $1,468.75, 09/29/04, Pete 
Sessions for Congress; $1,468.75, 09/29/04, Rob 
Simmons for Congress; $2,000, 08/02/04, John 
Thune for U.S. Senate; $2,000, 09/30/04, David 
Vitter for U.S. Senate; $1,468.75, 09/30/04, 
Heather Wilson for Congress. 

*Joint Committee Contributions to Can-
didates also shown. 

R.L. Vallee, Inc.: State contributions: $400, 
07/12/01, Jim Douglas for Governor; $2,000, 02/ 
27/01, Vermont Republican Party; $300, 08/07/ 
02, Brian Dubie for Lt. Governor; $400, 05/20/ 
02, Bruce Hyde for Representative; $400, 09/25/ 
02, John V. LaBarge; $300, 08/07/02, Purcell for 
Senate; $300, 08/07/02, Friends of Scott 
Shumski; $300, 08/07/02, Diane Snelling for 
Senate; $300, 08/22/02, Cathy Voyer for Rep-
resentative; $400, 07/02/03, Jim Douglas for 
Governor; $2,000, 05/15/03, Vermont Repub-
lican Committee; $400.00, 08/06/04, Randy 
Brock for Auditor. 

Twin State Environmental, Inc.: State 
contributions: $400, 07/12/01, Jim Douglas for 
Governor; $2,000, 04/18/01, Vermont Repub-
lican Committee. 

Twin State Holding, Inc.: State contribu-
tion: $2,000, 10/11/02, Franklin County Repub-
lican Committee; $400, 08/07/02, Bruce Hyde 
for Auditor; $400, 09/25/02, John V. LaBarge 
for Treasure; $300, 08/07/02, Purcell for Sen-
ate; $300, 08/07/02, Diane Snelling for Senate; 
$2,000.00, 12/16/03, Vermont Republican Party. 

Verterre Group, Inc.: State contributions: 
$300, 08/07/02, Brian Dubie for Lt. Governor; 
$400, 05/20/02, Bruce Hyde for Treasurer; $400, 
09/25/02, John V. LaBarge for Treasure; $300, 
08/07/02, Purcell for Senate; $300, 09/30/02, 
Friends of Scott Shumski; $300 08/07/02, Diane 
Snelling for Senate; $300, 08/22/02, Cathy 
Voyer for Representative; $400, 07/05/03, Jim 
Douglas for Governor; $2,000, 05/15/03, 
Vermont Republican Party. 

Twin State Fuels, Inc: State contributions: 
$400, 07/12/01, Jim Douglas for Governor. 

Vallee Holdings, LLC: State contributions: 
$400, 07/12/01, Jim Douglas for Governor; 
$2,000, 07/12/01, Vermont Republican Party; 
$300, 08/22/02, Cathy Voyer for Representa-
tive; $2,000, 12/16/03, Vermont Republican 
Party. 

2. Spouse: Denise Vallee: State contribu-
tions: $400, 07/11/01, Jim Douglas for Gov-
ernor; $400, 05/20/02, Bruce Hyde for Treas-
urer; $300, 09/10/02, Diane Snelling for Senate; 
$400, 07/12/03, Jim Douglas for Governor; $400, 
08/12/04, Randy Brock for Auditor; $300, 08/25/ 
04, Kate Purcell for Senate; $100, 09/18/04, 
Wendy Schroeder for State Representative; 
$200, 09/24/04, George Schiavone; $300, 09/04/04, 
Diane Snelling for Senate. 

Federal Contributions: ($1,000, 07/17/01, Jef-
fords for Vermont Committee; $2,500, 01/09/01, 
Vermont Republican Committee; $1,000, 10/01/ 
02, John Sununu (Team Sununu); $5,000, 09/16/ 
02, Vermont Republican Committee; $2,000, 
06/10/03, Bush-Cheney ’04; $10,000, 01/09/03, 
Vermont Republican Committee; $2,000, 10/20/ 
04, Bush-Cheney ’04 Compliance; $25,000, 09/22/ 
04, National Republican Committee; $10,000, 
10/19/04, Vermont Republican Committee; 
*$12,500, 09/16/04, RNC Joint State Victory 
Committee; *$35,500, 09/17/04, RNC Joint Can-
didate Committee; $1,075, 09/15/04, LA–03 Con-
gressional Victory Committee; $1,075,09/15/04, 
LA–07 Congressional Victory Committee; 
$1,265, 10/04/04, Michigan Republican State 
Committee; $818.75, 10/01/04, Missouri Repub-
lican State Committee-Federal; $372.50, 10/07/ 
04, Nevada Republican State Central Com-
mittee; $1,487.50, 10/04/04, Ohio State Central 
& Executive Committee; $743.75, 10/01/04, Re-
publican Party of Arizona; $1,562.50, 09/30/04, 

Republican Federal Com. of Pennsylvania; 
$2,008.75, 09/15/04, Republican Party of Flor-
ida; $521.25, 09/15/04, Republican Party of 
Iowa; $297.50, 09/15/04, Republican Party of 
Maine; $632.50, 10/01/04, Republican Party of 
Minnesota; $297.50, 09/15/04, Republican Party 
of New Hampshire; $521.25, 09/15/04, Repub-
lican Party of Oregon; $743.75, 09/15/04, Repub-
lican Party of Wisconsin; $1,075, 09/15/04, WA– 
05 Congressional Victory Committee; $1,075, 
09/15/04, WA–08 Congressional Victory Com-
mittee; $408.75, 10/04/04, Washington State 
Republican Party; $372.50, 10/04/04, WV Re-
publican State Executive Committee; $1,075, 
10/29/04, Roy Ashburn Congress Committee; 
$2,000, 11/02/04, Richard Burr Committee; 
$2,000, 11/24/04, Thomas Coburn for Senate 
Committee; $1,075, 10/18/04, Geoffrey Davis for 
Congress; $1,075, 09/15/04, Charlie Dent; $1,075, 
11/22/04, Larry Diedrich for Congress; $446.25, 
10/15/04, Arkansas State Committee; $1,075, 
10/15/04, Michael Fitzpatrick for Congress; 
$1,075, 10/15/04, Jeff Fortenberry; $1,075, 11/01/ 
04, Jim Gerlach for Congress Committee; 
$1,075, 10/17/04, Louis Gohmert for Congress 
Committee; $1,075, 09/15/04, Kobach for Sen-
ate; $2,000, 09/25/04, Friends of Mel Martinez; 
$1,075, 11/01/04, Nancy Naples for Congress; 
$2,000, 11/02/04, George Nethercutt for Senate; 
$1,075, 09/15/04, Ted Poe; $1,075, 11/02/04, Jon 
Porter for Congress; $1,075, 11/02/04, Rick 
Renzi; $1,075, 09/17/04, John Swallow for Con-
gress, Inc.; $2,000, 11/01/04, John Thune for 
U.S. Senate; $2,000, 09/17/04, David Vitter for 
U.S. Senate; $1,075, 09/17/04, Greg Walcher for 
Congress; $1,075, 10/25/04, Arlene Wohlgemuth 
for Congress. 

*Joint Committee Contributions to Can-
didates also shown. 

3. Children and Spouses: 
4. Names: Theodore Vallee (son), Charlie 

Vallee (son), (no contributions). 
5. Parents: Rodolphe J. Vallee (father): 

State contributions: $400, 08/01/02, Jim Doug-
las for Governor; $250, 05/25/04, Jim Douglas 
for Governor. 

Federal contributions: $1,000, 06/19/03, Bush- 
Cheney ’04; $1,000, 01/20/04, Bush-Cheney ’04. 

Elizabeth Vallee (mother): State contribu-
tions: $400, 10/07/02, Jim Douglas for Gov-
ernor; $400, 05/24/04, Jim Douglas for Gov-
ernor. 

Federal contributions: $1,000, 06/19/03, Bush- 
Cheney ’04; $500, 08/27/03, Bush-Cheney ’04; 
$500, 01/20/04, Bush-Cheney ’04. 

Mitchell Mack (father in-law): State con-
tributions: $25, 04/15/02, Committee to Elect 
Sara H. Tice; $200, 10/10/02, Vinroot for Gov-
ernor; $25, 01/18/03, Karen Ray for State Rep-
resentative; $100, 07/01/04, Committee to elect 
Sara H. Tice. 

Dolores Mack (mother in-law): No con-
tributions. 

6. Grandparents: Grandmother Ruth White, 
deceased; Grandfather Robert White, de-
ceased; Grandmother Shirley Vallee, de-
ceased; Grandfather Rodolphe L. Vallee, de-
ceased. 

7. Brothers and Spouses: Timothy Vallee 
(brother): State contributions: $400, 08/22/02, 
Jim Douglas for Governor; $400, 08/12/04, Jim 
Douglas for Governor; $200, 10/18/04, Brian 
Dunsmore Election Committee. 

Federal contributions: $2,000, 01/20/04, Bush- 
Cheney ‘04; $1,000, 09/10/04, Bush-Cheney ‘04 
Compliance Committee, Inc. 

Lynn Vallee (sister-in-law): State con-
tributions: $200, 09/18/04, Randy Brock for 
Auditor; $400, 08/12/04, Jim Douglas for Gov-
ernor. 

Federal contributions: $2,000, 06/16/03, Bush- 
Cheney ‘04. 

8. Sisters and Spouses (no contributions): 
Amy Norris (sister), Kevin Norris (brother 
in-law); Lisa Driver (sister), Jim Driver 
(brother in-law); Andrea Dukas (sister), Tom 
Dukas (brother in-law). 

Nominee: Rodolphe M. Vallee. 
Post: Ambassador to the Slovak Republic. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 

have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 

1. Self: Federal contributions: ($1,000, 07/17/ 
01, Jeffords for Vermont Committee; $2,020, 
02/08/01, Republican National State Elections 
Committee; $2,020, 02/08/01, Republican Na-
tional State Elections Committee; $3,000, 07/ 
11/01, VT Republican Committee; $1,000, 10/15/ 
02, Meub for Congress; $5,000, 09/16/02, VT Re-
publican Committee; $1,500, 06/10/03, Bush- 
Cheney 04; $500, 06/30/03, Bush-Cheney 04; 
$10,000, 05/16/03, VT Republican Committee; 
$25,000, 05/19/04, Republican National Com-
mittee; $10,000, 02/17/04, VT Republican Com-
mittee; *$12,500, 08/02/04, RNC Joint State 
Victory Committee; *$25,000, 05/21/04, RNC 
Joint Candidate Committee; *$10,500, 08/02/04, 
RNC Joint Candidate Committee; $743.75, 08/ 
24/04, Arizona Republican Party; $2,000, 08/02/ 
04, BC–04 Compliance Committee; $1,468.75, 
08/02/04, CO–03 Congressional Victory Com-
mittee; $2,000, 08/02/04, Friends of Mel Mar-
tinez; $1,468.75, 08/02/04, KY–04 Congressional 
Victory Committee; $1,468.75, 08/02/04, LA–03 
Congressional Victory Committee; $1,468.75, 
08/02/04, LA–07 Congressional Victory Com-
mittee; $297.50, 08/31/04, Maine Republican 
Party; $1,265, 08/24/04, Michigan Republican 
State Committee; $818.75, 08/18/04, Missouri 
Republican State Committee; $372.50, 08/31/04, 
Nevada Republican State Central Com-
mittee; $297.50, 08/27/04, New Hampshire Re-
publican State Committee; $1,487.50, 08/24/04, 
Ohio Central & Executive Committee; 
$521.25, 08/24/04, Oregon Republican Party; 
$1,468.75, 08/02/04, PA–15 Congressional Vic-
tory Com.; $2,008.75, 08/02/04, Republican 
Party of Florida; $521.25, 08/24/04, Republican 
Party of Iowa; $632.50, 08/18/04, Republican 
Party of Minnesota; $1,562.50, 08/02/04, Repub-
lican Party of Pennsylvania; $372.50, 08/02/04 
Republican Party of West Virginia; $743.75, 
08/02/04, Republican Party of Wisconsin; 
$1,468.75, 08/02/04, WA–05 Congressional Vic-
tory Committee; $1,468.75, 08/02/04, WA–08 
Congressional Victory Committee; $408.75, 08/ 
24/04, Washington State Republican Party; 
$1,468.75, 09/30/04, Bob Beauprez for Congress; 
$1,468.75, 08/02/04, Max Burns for Congress; 
$2,000, 08/02/04, Richard Burr Committee; 
$446.25, 08/02/04, Arkansas State Committee; 
$2,000, 09/17/04, George Nethercutt for Senate; 
$1,468.75, 09/30/04, Randy Neugebauer Congres-
sional Committee; $1,468.75, 08/02/04, Anne 
Northup for Congress; $1,468.75, 09/20/04, Jon 
Porter for Congress; $1,468.75, 08/02/04, Rich-
ard Renzi for Congress; $1,468.75, 09/29/04, Pete 
Sessions for Congress $1,468.75, 09/29/04, Rob 
Simmons for Congress; $2,000, 08/02/04, John 
Thune for U.S. Senate; $2,000, 09/30/04, David 
Vitter for U.S. Senate; $1,468.75, 09/30/04, 
Heather Wilson for Congress. 

*Joint Committee Contributions to Can-
didates also shown. 

2. Spouse: Denise Vallee: Federal contribu-
tions: ($1,000) 07/17/01, Jeffords for Vermont 
Committee; $2,500, 01/09/01, Vermont Repub-
lican Committee; $1,000, 10/01/02, John 
Sununu (Team Sununu); $5,000, 09/16/02, 
Vermont Republican Committee; $2,000, 06/10/ 
05, Bush-Cheney ’04; $10,000, 01/09/03, Vermont 
Republican Committee; $2,000, 10/20/04, Bush- 
Cheney ’04 Compliance; $25,000, 09/22/04, Na-
tional Republican Committee; $10,000, 10/19/ 
04, Vermont Republican Committee; *$12,500, 
09/16/04, RNC Joint State Victory Committee; 
*$35,500, 09/17/04, RNC Joint Candidate Com-
mittee; $1,075, 09/15/04, LA–03 Congressional 
Victory Committee; $1,075, 09/15/04, LA–07 
Congressional Victory Committee; $1,265, 10/ 
04/04, Michigan Republican State Committee; 
$818.75, 10/01/04, Missouri Republican State 
Committee-Federal; $372.50, 10/07/04, Nevada 
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Republican State Central Committee; 
$1,487.50, 10/04/04, Ohio State Central & Exec-
utive Committee; $743.75, 10/01/04, Republican 
Party of Arizona; $1,562.50, 09/30/04, Repub-
lican Federal Com. of Pennsylvania; $2,008.75, 
09/15/04, Republican Party of Florida; $521.25, 
09/15/04, Republican Party of Iowa; $297.50, 09/ 
15/04, Republican Party of Maine; $632.50, 10/ 
01/04, Republican Party of Minnesota; $297.50, 
09/15/04, Republican Party of New Hampshire; 
$521.25, 09/15/04, Republican Party of Oregon; 
$743.75, 09/15/04, Republican Party of Wis-
consin; $1,075, 09/15/04, WA–05 Congressional 
Victory Committee; $1,075, 09/15/04, WA–08 
Congressional Victory Committee; $408.75, 10/ 
04/04, Washington State Republican Party; 
$372.50, 10/04/04, WV Republican State Execu-
tive Committee; $1,075, 10/29/04, Roy Ashburn 
Congress Committee; $2,000, 11/02/04, Richard 
Burr Committee; $2,000, 11/24/04, Thomas 
Coburn for Senate Committee; $1,075, 10/18/04, 
Geoffrey Davis for Congress; $1,075, 09/15/04, 
Charlie Dent; $1,075, 11/22/04, Larry Diedrich 
for Congress; $446.25, 10/15/04, Arkansas State 
Committee; $1,075, 10/15/04, Michael 
Fitzpatrick for Congress; $1,075, 10/15/04, Jeff 
Fortenberry; $1,075, 11/01/04, Jim Gerlach for 
Congress Committee; $1,075, 10/17/04, Louis 
Gohmert for Congress Committee; $1,075, 09/ 
15/04, Kobach for Senate; $2,000, 09/25/04, 
Friends of Mel Martinez; $1,075, 11/01/04, 
Nancy Naples for Congress; $2,000, 11/02/04, 
George Nethercutt for Senate; $1,075, 09/15/04; 
Ted Poe; $1,075, 11/02/04, Jon Porter for Con-
gress; $1,075, 11/02/04, Rick Renzi; $1,075, 09/17/ 
04, John Swallow for Congress, Inc.; $2,000 11/ 
01/04, John Thune for U.S. Senate; $2,000, 09/ 
17/04, David Vitter for U.S. Senate; $1,075, 09/ 
17/04, Greg Walcher for Congress; $1,075, 10/25/ 
04, Arlene Wohlgemuth for Congress. 

*Joint Committee Contributions to Can-
didate also shown. 

3. Children and Spouses: (No contribu-
tions): Theodore Vallee (son); Charlie Vallee 
(son). 

4. Parents: Rodolphe J. Vallee (father); 
Federal contributions: $1,000, 06/19/03, Bush- 
Cheney ’04; $1,000, 01/20/04, Bush-Cheney ’04. 

Elizabeth Vallee (mother): Federal con-
tributions: $1,000, 06/19/03 Bush-Cheney ’04; 
$500, 08/27/03 Bush-Cheney ’04; $500, 01/20/04 
Bush-Cheney ’04. 

Mitchell Mack (father in-law): No Con-
tributions. 

Dolores Mack (mother in-law): No Con-
tributions. 

5. Grandparents: Grandmother Ruth 
White—deceased; Grandfather Robert 
White—deceased; Grandmother Shirley 
Vallee—deceased; Grandfather Rodolphe L. 
Vallee—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Timothy Vallee 
(brother): Federal contributions: $2,000, 01/20/ 
04, Bush-Cheney ’04; $1,000, 09/10/04, Bush-Che-
ney ’04 Compliance Committee, Inc. 

Lynn Vallee (sister-in-law): Federal con-
tributions: $2,000, 06/16/03, Bush-Cheney ’04. 

7. Sisters and Spouses (No contributions): 
Amy Norris (sister), Kevin Norris (brother 
in-law); Lisa Driver (sister), Jim Driver 
(brother in-law); Andrea Dukas (sister), Tom 
Dukas (brother in-law). 

*Pamela E. Bridgewater, of Virginia, to be 
Ambassador to the Republic of Ghana. 

Nominee: Pamela Ethel Bridgewater. 
Post: Republic of Ghana. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee 
1. Se: None other than on U.S. Fed tax re-

turn for Presidential elections. 
2. Spouse: No spouse. 

3. Children and Spouses: No children. 
4. Parents: Mrs. Mary H. Bridgewater none; 

Mr. Joseph N. Bridgewater, Jr: (deceased) 
(1977). 

5. Grandparents: Mrs. Blanche Hester (de-
ceased); Reverend B.H. Hester, (deceased); 
Mr. Joseph N. Bridgewater (deceased); Mrs. 
Ethel Bridgewater (deceased). 

Brothers and Spouses: Joseph N. Bridge-
water III (adopted step brother), none to my 
knowledge. 

Sisters and Spouses: Mrs. Claudia Walton, 
step sister, none to my knowledge. 

*Ann Louise Wagner, of Missouri, to be 
Ambassador to Luxembourg. 

Nominee: Ann L. Wagner. 
Post: United States Ambassador. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $375, 02/24/2001, MO Republican 

State Cmte.; $1,000, 10/19/2001, Talent, James; 
$1,000, 12/31/2001, Akin, Todd; $1,000, 03/25/2002, 
Talent, James; $1,000, 06/06/2003, Bond, Kit; 
$1,850, 07/07/2003, Bush, George W.; $150, est. 
04/2004, Bush, George W. 

2. Spouse: Raymond Thomas Wagner, Jr., 
$500, 02/01/2001, RNC Nat’l St. Elections 
Cmte.; $225, 02/03/2001, ERAC PAC*; $500, 07/20/ 
2001, ROYB Fund**; $500, 12/31/2001, ERAC 
PAC*; $1,000, 12/09/2002, ERAC PAC*; $2,000, 09/ 
30/2003, Bush, George W.; $250, 12/25/2003, 
Bond, Kit; $1,250, 12/31/2003, ERAC PAC*; 
$1,250, 08/2004, ERAC PAC*. 

*Enterprise Rent-A-Car Political Action 
Committee. 

**Rely On Your Beliefs Political Action 
Committee (Roy Blunt). 

3. Children and Spouses: Raymond Thomas 
Wagner, III, None (unmarried minor); Ste-
phen Earl Wagner, None (unmarried minor); 
Mary Ruth Wagner, None (unmarried minor). 

4. Parents: Ruth Ann Trousdale, None; 
Charles Earl Trousdale, $100, 03/25/2002, Tal-
ent, James. 

5. Grandparents: Ruth Ann Sinnett—de-
ceased; Charles Joseph Sinnett—deceased; 
Delma Brown—deceased; Delma Brown—de-
ceased; S. Earl Trousdale—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: David Earl 
Trousdale, None; Jennifer Trousdale, None. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Karen Marie 
Wright, None; Marshall Wright, None. 

*Terence Patrick McCulley, of Oregon, to 
be Ambassador to the Republic of Mali. 

Nominee: Terence P. McCulley. 
Post: Mali. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, none, (except for annual check-off 

on joint federal Income tax return); 
2. Spouse, none, (except for annual check- 

off on joint federal Income tax return). 
3. Children and Spouses: Sean P. McCulley 

(12), none; Liam T. McCulley (8), none. 
4. Parents: William M. McCulley, None; 

Doris J. McCulley, none. 
5. Grandparents: Roy Millage—deceased 

(1961); Grace Millage Smith, deceased (1997); 
Elzie McCulley, deceased (1985); Jessie 
McCulley, deceased (1990). 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Larry A. 
McCulley, none; Karen McCulley (sister-in- 
law), none; Stephen W. McCulley, none; 
Christine McCulley (sister-in-law), none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: None. 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mr. CORZINE (for himself, Mr. KEN-
NEDY, Mrs. CLINTON, and Mr. REED): 

S. 1249. A bill to require the Secretary of 
Education to rebate the amount of Federal 
Pell Grant aid lost as a result of the update 
to the tables for State and other taxes used 
in the Federal student aid need analysis for 
award year 2005-2006; to the Committee on 
Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. REID (for Mr. JEFFORDS (for 
himself, Mrs. MURRAY, Mr. LAUTEN-
BERG, Mr. LIEBERMAN, and Mr. 
CHAFEE)): 

S. 1250. A bill to reauthorize the Great Ape 
Conservation Act of 2000; to the Committee 
on Environment and Public Works. 

By Mr. ALLARD: 
S. 1251. A bill to authorize the Secretary of 

Energy to purchase certain essential mineral 
rights as part of a comprehensive natural re-
source damage settlement; to the Committee 
on Armed Services. 

By Mr. AKAKA (for himself and Mr. 
SALAZAR): 

S. 1252. A bill to amend section 1922A of 
title 38, United States Code, to increase the 
amount of supplemental insurance available 
for totally disabled veterans; to the Com-
mittee on Veterans’ Affairs. 

By Mr. COLEMAN (for himself, Mr. 
PRYOR, Mr. DEWINE, Mr. GRAHAM, 
and Mr. NELSON of Florida): 

S. 1253. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to allow a credit to holders 
of qualified bonds issued to finance certain 
rural development projects, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Finance. 

f 

SUBMISSION OF CONCURRENT AND 
SENATE RESOLUTIONS 

The following concurrent resolutions 
and Senate resolutions were read, and 
referred (or acted upon), as indicated: 

By Mr. OBAMA (for himself and Mr. 
LEVIN): 

S. Con. Res. 42. A concurrent resolution 
recognizing the historical significance of the 
Juneteenth Independence Day, and express-
ing the sense of Congress that history should 
be regarded as a means for understanding the 
past and solving the challenges of the future; 
to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 
S. 51 

At the request of Mr. BROWNBACK, the 
name of the Senator from North Caro-
lina (Mr. BURR) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 51, a bill to ensure that women 
seeking an abortion are fully informed 
regarding the pain experienced by their 
unborn child. 

S. 58 
At the request of Mr. INOUYE, the 

name of the Senator from Washington 
(Ms. CANTWELL) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 58, a bill to amend title 10, 
United States Code, to permit former 
members of the Armed Forces who 
have a service-connected disability 
rated as total to travel on military air-
craft in the same manner and to the 
same extent as retired members of the 
Armed Forces are entitled to travel on 
such aircraft. 
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